

TITLE: "BUREAU OF RECLAMATION REPORTS" / PROGRAM 2855-SP  
 TERM: AUGUST 1, 2003 TO JULY 31, 2004 (W/OPTIONS)

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	JOHN PHILLIP'S		LITHEXCEL	
			State 050	Code 68770	State 300	Code 52436
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I.</b>	<b>ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:</b>					
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit (negatives required)	10 x			6.00	60.00
(b)	Trim/Page-size unit (negatives NOT required)	285 x			No Charge	
(c)	System Timework.....per hour	2 x			60.00	120.00
<b>II.</b>	<b>FILMS:</b>					
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from camera copy	102 x	10.00	1,020.00	6.00	612.00
(b)	Line.....per illustration	10 x	6.50	65.00	6.00	60.00
(c)	Strip-ins (including film).....per strip-in	2 x	7.50	15.00	10.00	20.00
(d)	Dylux, or digital equivalent.....each page-size unit	81 x	10.00	810.00	2.00	162.00
(e)	Color key proofs (or similar) per color.....					
	.....per trim/page-size unit	12 x	20.00	240.00	4.00	48.00
(f)	Timework.....per hour	2 x	65.00	130.00	60.00	120.00
<b>III.</b>	<b>COMPLETE PRODUCT (Except Items I, II, and IV):</b>					
(a)	Per page (text or cover)					
	Black Ink or Color other than Black					
(1)	Makeready and Setup Charges	433 x	7.50	3,247.50	10.00	4,330.00
(2)	Per 100 Copies	1209 x	3.00	3,627.00	0.80	967.20
	Each additional Color of Ink					
(3)	Makeready and Setup Charges	3 x	7.50	22.50	10.00	30.00
(4)	Per 100 Copies	9 x	7.50	67.50	1.00	9.00
(b)	Foldins per printed side.....per foldin unit					
	Black Ink or Color other than Black					
(1)	Makeready and Setup Charges	4 x	15.00	60.00	8.00	32.00
(2)	Per 100 Copies	11 x	10.00	110.00	0.80	8.80
	Each additional Color of Ink					
(3)	Makeready and Setup Charges	4 x	15.00	60.00	10.00	40.00
(4)	Per 100 Copies	10 x	10.00	100.00	1.00	10.00
(c)	Gather, insert and bind per preprinted insert....					
	.....per 100 copies	12 x	5.00	60.00	5.00	60.00
<b>IV.</b>	<b>PAPER: Per 100 leaves</b>					
(a)	White or Colored Offset Book, 90 g/m <sup>2</sup> (60-lb.)	582 x	1.50	873.00	1.50	873.00
(b)	White or Colored Vellum-Finish Cover 175 g/m <sup>2</sup> (65-lb.)	34 x	3.00	102.00	4.00	136.00

<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>		<b>\$10,609.50</b>		<b>\$7,698.00</b>
<b>DISCOUNT if any</b>	<b>NET</b>		<b>2.000%</b>	<b>153.96</b>
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>		<b>\$10,609.50</b>		<b>\$7,544.04</b>

AWARDED